CHARLES E. STOOPACK, M.D.
Tel (760) 845-1692
Fax (760) 944-1333
cstoopack@health.ucsd.edu

01 January 2024

FEE SCHEDULE

Retainer $2400 (four hours)
Records review $600/hour
Deposition $1500 minimum fee for up to two hours

Additional time rounded up to next 30 min at $750/hour

Court testimony $5000/ 4 day

$8000/ full day
Court Cancellation 7 day fee if not given 48 hours notice
Additional fees:

Local portal-to-portal travel $250/hour

Out of area testimony $1000/day + travel/accommodations expenses



